
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SHIPPING

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2864

TO BE ANSWERED ON 5lIIDECEMBER,2019

PoRTSANDHARBoURSUNDERINDo.BANGLADESHPRoTocoLRoUTE

2864. SHRI BALLI DURGA PMSAD RAO:

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

qldqftE-6(ri*

(a)thenamesofportsandharboursunderlndo-BangladeshProtocolRoute;and

(b) whether the Port of chittagong and Mongla are included in the said route and if so' the details

thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR SHIPPING
(SHRI MANSUKH MANDAVIYA)

(a)UndertheProtocolonlnlandWaterTransitandTrade(PIWT&T)betweenlndiaand
Bangladesh,thefollowingareexistingPortsofcallinthetwocountriesonlndo-Bangladesh
Protocol (lBP) route:

I

Pandu
Mongla Sirajganj

(b) The Port of Mongla is declared as Port of call under PlwI&T and chattogram port is not part of plwT&T. Mongla and chattogram are declared as Ports of call under the "coastal Shipping

Agreement,, oetween lndia aio Bangladesh. A MoU, Agreement and standard operating procedure (SOp) on the use of chattJgram port & Mongla Ports for movement of goods to &

from lndia have been signed by lndia and Bangladesh'

